
Team Āria Term 2
Newsletter

JJ and his family in HB8
Shubh and his family in HB11

Kia ora and welcome back to Term 2! We hope
you have all had a lovely break and are ready
for another fun term of learning in Āria. 

This term we welcome to Clearview:

Uniform

Welcome to
Term 2

Upcoming
Events

Mihi Whakatau - Friday

28th April 10.15am

Structured Literacy

Parent Info Evening -

Tuesday 9th May

6.30pm

Strike Drum Performance

- Wednesday 10th May

($7)

Kings Birthday, School

closed - Monday 5th June

Junior School Assemblies

- Friday 12th May, Friday

2nd June & Friday 23rd

June 9.10am in the hall

Thursday 27th April 2023

A reminder that as we head into Term 2 and the
Winter months, children need to be prepared for
all weather. Clearview jackets, polar fleeces,
undershirts and beanies keep everyone nice and
toasty and are the school uniform. Other
coloured sweatshirts, leggings or long sleeve
undershirts are not to be worn at school.
Raincoats should be black if possible and all
uniform must be named. Sunhats do not need to
be at school this term.



School
Value for
Term 2

HB11 and HB12 
Miss Sarah
Carruthers 

Release
teacher

HB11&12 
 
 

Team Āria 

Deep Learning
Term 2

We have some fantastic learning planned for
this term that sits under our term concept:
Patterns. We will be exploring patterns
through Visual Art, Aotearoa NZ Histories and
using Digital Technology. The teachers are
excited to teach about patterns using Folk
Dancing too! We look forward to sharing this
fun learning with you. Keep an eye on Seesaw
to see what we get up to!

In Term 2 we are focusing
on our school value of
Whanaungatanga. It is about
forming and maintaining
positive relationships. We
will be learning about ways
to do this with our friends
and classmates.

HB7 and HB8 HB9 and HB10 

Mrs Deana
Ilton 

HB 7 teacher 
 

Ms Claire Baker 
HB 8 teacher 

Mrs Tania
Toohey 

HB 9 teacher 
 

Ms Esther
Marshall 

HB 10 teacher 
 

Mrs Aimee
Wales 

HB 11 teacher &
Āria Team

Leader 
 

Mrs Jess
Hey 

HB 12 teacher 
 

As always, if you have
any other questions

please pop in and see
us or get in touch. 

 
Āria Teachers 

 
 

HB 11: aimeew@clearview.school.nz
HB12: jessicah@clearview.school.nz
HB11/12: sarahc@clearview.school.nz
HB10: estherm@clearview.school.nz

HB9: taniat@clearview.school.nz 
HB8: claireb@clearview.school.nz 
HB7: deanai@clearview.school.nz 


